## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
River Light V, LLC		108/10/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tory by TRB, LLC
Street Address:	99 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78605818	TT TORY BY TRB
Serial Number:	78605806	
Serial Number:	76546289	TT
Serial Number:	76977145	TT TORY BY TRB
Registration Number:	2990110	TT TORY BY TRB
Serial Number:	76546287	TT TORY BY TRB
Serial Number:	76546288	TT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900037611

(212)328-6101 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123286100

Email: mgrieco@dreierllp.com Correspondent Name: Steven R. Gursky Address Line 1: 499 Park Avenue

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0984** 

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8542.001 RIVER LIGHT			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary L. Grieco			
Signature:	/marylgrieco/			
Date:	12/09/2005			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change RL to TRB#page1.tif source=Name Change RL to TRB#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0985



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RIVER LIGHT V, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RIVER LIGHT V, LLC" TO "TORY BY TRB, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 3:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

3690838 8100 050652096



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4083145

DATE: 08-10-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0986 AUG. 4.2005 6:20PM

GLOBAL REACH CAPITAL

. NV. V641 Y. Z

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF RIVER LIGHT V, LLC

River Light V, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is River Light V, LLC.
- The Continual of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Tory by TRB, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the day of August, 2005.

J. Christopher Burnh

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 03:01 PM 08/08/2005 FILED 03:01 PM 08/08/2005 SRV 050652096 - 3690838 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003207 FRAME: 0987

**RECORDED: 12/09/2005**